

Pulley, Bobbi <bobbi.pulley@iowa.gov>

Notice of Intent to Award: RFP1821005285 AV Technology Consultation, Equipment, and Installation

1 message

Pulley, Bobbi <bobbi.pulley@iowa.gov>

Fri, Aug 13, 2021 at 3:50 PM

The Iowa Department of Administrative Services–Central Procurement gives notice of its intent to award RFP1821005285 to the following:

- AVI Systems Inc
- Conference Technologies Inc
- EmbarkIT Inc
- Marco Technologies Inc

This Notice of Intent to Award is subject to execution of written contract and, as a result, this notice does NOT constitute the formation of a contract between the State of Iowa and the successful bidder. If the apparent successful bidder fails to negotiate and deliver an executed contract, the State, at its sole discretion, may cancel the notice of intent to award and award the contract to the next ranked bidder or withdraw the RFP. The State reserves the right to cancel the award at any time prior to the execution of written contract.

See attached scoring summary. If there are any other questions or comments, please direct all communications to the undersigned.

We appreciate your interest in the requirements of the State of Iowa.



Bobbi Pulley, Purchasing Agent

Iowa Department of Administrative Services Central Procurement and Fleet Services Enterprise Office: 515-322-2893 bobbi.pulley@iowa.gov https://das.iowa.gov



RFP1821005285 AV Technology Consultation, Equipment, and Installation Evaluation Score Sheet								
	AllVic LLC	AVI Systems Inc	CDW Computer Centers Inc	Conference Technologies Inc	EmbarkIT Inc	Haddock Computer Center	Marco Technologies LLC	Tierney Brothers Inc
Proposal Scoring								
Tech Proposal		570		650	400		583	245
Cost Proposal	Not scored - did not meet mandatory requirements	195	Not scored - did not meet mandatory requirements	279	151	Not scored - did not meet mandatory requirements	210	Not Scored - did not meet minimum technical
Total Points		765	_	929	551		793	245